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HC - Handicap Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 42 MATT  DAVIS PORSCHE  996 2.31 122 12.08
2 17 SIMON  HICKS TOYOTA  MR2 2.35 121 12.18
3 10 STUART  GILBERT MGB GT V8 2.38 108 12.58
4 30 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON PORSCHE  997 2.68 123 12.62
5 19 DEAN  GOLDING BENTLEY  GTV  CON 2.01 110 12.69
6 61 TONY  GRAVENOR AUDI  R8 V10 2.55 113 12.70
7 39 DEAN  HAYS TVR  SAGARIS 2.33 113 12.86
8 9 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN ROADCRAFT CORBA 2.28 110 13.36
9 26 NICK  WHITE TVR  CERBERA 2.59 102 13.49

10 58 KEITH ROBINSON TESLA 2.62 102 13.63
11 57 JOE  EAGLE MERCEDES  SLS 2.77 114 13.73
12 32 ROBERT LANCASTERgaye LOTUS  EXIGE 2.69 98 13.79
13 8 GREG  PARNELL MORGAN  AERO 8 2.78 105 14.05
14 38 JAMES  SCOTCHMERE TVR  CERBERA 2.83 105 14.07
15 59 GIAN  AVIGNONE TESLA 2.80 101 14.23
16 37 TONI  VALENTI AC 428 F/B 2.81 96 14.27
17 56 LEE  KEATING MERCEDES  ML 2.40 94 14.51
18 25 MARC  SLATTERY HONDA  NSX 2.78 102 14.62
19 43 LEE  BAILEY DODGE  VIPER 2.72 100 14.69
20 6 ROGER  BLUFF MORGAN 2.60 98 14.70
21 29 CHRIS  HOBDEN MGB 2.79 97 14.71
22 7 MICHAEL  BROGAN MASERATI  MONZA 2.40 93 14.75
23 12 RUSSELL  THOMPSON VOLVO  854 T5R 3.01 101 14.84
24 1 CHRIS  ELLIS TRIUMPH  TR 7 V8 3.18 101 14.88
25 3 DAVID  MANSER CHEVROLET 3.07 96 14.94
26 41 STEPHEN  MOISEY FORD  MUSTANG 3.00 109 14.97
27 14 DAVID  PURTON FORD  XR4i 2.77 97 15.11
28 28 CATHY  CASEY AUDI  TT 2.65 89 15.27
29 15 RICHARD  BOWEN FIAT  X1/9 2.57 92 15.42
30 18 ANDY  GAY HONDA  S 2000 2.66 88 15.48
31 23 PAUL  CORLETT NG TC 2.80 91 15.49
32 51 SIMON  ANDREWS VW  GOLF  GTI 3.01 90 15.52
33 21 PHILIP  HYETT DATSUN  240 Z 2.92 88 15.98
34 36 TIM  MORLEY PEUGOT 106 2.90 91 16.00
35 50 JEREMY  JOHN C  TYPE  JAGUAR 3.16 92 16.07
36 20 ROB  ALCOCK SUNBEAM  ALPINE 2.80 84 16.28
37 4 NICHOLAS  JACKSON FORD  FAIRLANE 3.06 89 16.48
38 2 NICHOLAS  MANSER CHEVROLET 2.85 87 16.58
39 45 JULIAN  ANTILL BMW 3 SERIES TOURING 3.20 90 16.63
40 27 JOHN  SCANLON BENTLET/ARNAGE 3.02 88 16.73
41 35 ANDREW  ATHERTON ALFA  ROMEO  GVT 3.23 86 16.93
42 24 DANIEL  HAY RENAULT/AVANTIME 3.03 84 17.00
43 22 JOHN   GILCHRIST VW  R32 2.92 77 17.03
44 53 MIKE  PICKUP FORD  MODEL  A 3.04 83 17.13
45 44 CHRIS  GREENWOOD BMW 3 SERIES TOURING 4.05 82 17.52
46 60 PHILIP  BIFFEN BMW  735i 3.08 81 17.65
47 16 GRAHAM  MILES JAGUAR  E TYPE 3.06 75 17.81
48 49 J0NATHAN  BULLION ESCORT  RS 3.49 64 17.85
49 5 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 2.82 70 17.89
50 34 RUSSELL  BURTON MAZDA  MX5 3.24 79 17.95
51 47 SIMON  POTTS ESCORT  MK 2 3.17 74 18.12
52 40 DAVID  HIGGS DODGE  BUS/COUPE 3.38 79 18.28
53 46 BRADLEY  MOTTIER DATSUN  240 Z 3.59 84 18.40
54 33 PAUL  SPINK FORD  GRAN TORINO 3.34 74 19.06
55 55 PAUL  DOOLEY SMART CITY 3.40 71 19.64
56 52 STEPHEN  JONES MG MIDGET 3.23 59 20.81

C1 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 69 STEVEN  HARRIS AUSTIN  MINI 3.34 79 16.52
2 67 MARC  HANSON MG YB 4.31 58 24.20
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C2 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 70 ALAN  BANKHURST TVR  VIXEN 3.06 90 16.11
2 72 ROBERT  APPLEBY PORSCHE  911S 2.82 88 16.34
3 71 PATRICK  CURRAN MERCEDES  190  SC 3.54 77 18.94

C3 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars over 2001cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 75 JOE  EAGLE MERCEDES  SLS 2.66 121 12.76
2 97 BILL  HARBOUR ESCORT COSWORTH 2.99 110 13.64
3 88 PETER  BROWN PORSCHE  BOXTER 2.86 108 14.07
4 74 SIMON  HICKS TOYOTA  MR2 2.66 112 14.27
5 85 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  CERBERA 2.86 102 14.64
6 84 GRAHAM  CAVE FERRARI  F430F1 3.25 104 15.12
7 78 NICK  TAYLOR ASTON  MARTIN  V8 3.07 101 15.14
8 83 BRIAN  TYRER ASTON  MARTIN 2.87 96 15.27
9 87 GREG  PARNELL MORGAN  AERO 8 3.00 102 15.45

10 86 ANDREW  FORDYCE JAGUAR  E  TYPE 2.87 96 15.48
11 93 DAVID  MANSER CHEVROLET 3.43 99 15.73
12 82 ARTHUR  MASSEY TRIUMPH  TR7 V8 3.04 91 16.09
13 91 JULIAN  BAILEY WATTS ASTON  MARTIN  V8 3.31 92 16.43
14 77 SIMON  SHARP ALFA  ROMEO  GTV 2.99 86 16.62
15 76 ROGER  BLUFF MORGAN 2.88 87 16.67
16 180 GEOFF  JACKSON JAGUAR XK 4.43 96 17.17
17 79 SIMON  PAUL TOYOTA  SUPRA 3.24 90 17.30
18 94 NICHOLAS  JACKSON FORD  FAIRLANE 3.15 77 17.87
19 95 GRAHAM  HODGSON-J PORSCHE  944 3.24 77 18.91
20 89 ROBERT  ORAM FERRARI  F40 3.16 52 32.73

C4 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars 4W/D All Capacities
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 106 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON PORSCHE  996 2.37 128 11.87
2 108 RICHARD  GIRLING NISSAN  GT-R 2.44 127 12.13
3 107 PATRICK  CURRAN MITSUBISHI  GTO 2.66 84 16.48

C5 - Roadgoing Kit Type & Replica Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 115 SIMON  SAPSTED CATERHAM  S/S 2.85 105 14.44
2 114 ANDY  COUCHMAN CATERHAM  S/S 2.86 97 14.75
3 113 PETER  LETHBRIDGE CATERHAM SEVEN 2.96 96 15.33
4 112 STEVE  CLARK WESTFIELD  SEIW 3.20 89 17.51

C6 - Roadgoing Kit Type & Replica Cars over 1701cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 73 LAURIE  HATCHARD DAX  RUSH 2.65 106 13.87
2 118 MICHAEL  STEVENS GINETTA  G20 2.72 100 14.58

C7 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 122 DEREK  MULLIS MINI  COOPER  S 2.75 96 14.71
2 123 KEN  BANKS DAURIAN  MK 7 2.74 93 15.41
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C8 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 129 CRAIG  SAMPSON SBD  WESTFIELD 2.27 127 11.93
2 131 GRAYHAM  PARKER LOTUS  ELISE 2.76 103 13.80
3 128 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  WESTFIELD 3.00 101 15.36
4 130 MICHAEL  KASON FIAT  X 1/9 3.15 37 20.15

C9 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars over 2001cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 141 JOHN  CHURCH AUDI  80  QUATTRO 2.37 110 12.81
2 142 JOSS  RONCHETTI TALBOT  SUNBEAM 2.72 105 13.62
3 135 NADINE  GEARY DODGE VIPER 2.53 113 13.68
4 136 BJORN  ARNILS DODGE VIPER 2.81 115 13.94
5 143 BRIAN  LILLEY FORD  COSWORTH 3.22 105 14.90
6 139 AARON  TUCKER BMW  M3 2.89 88 15.08
7 134 JASON  EASTON SIERRA XR 4/4 2.35 86 15.10
8 137 MICHAEL  BROGAN MASERATI  MONZA 2.71 92 15.31
9 138 JAMIE  GOUGH FORD  ESCORT 3.29 102 15.63

C10 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 148 KEVIN  COLE IMP 2.35 108 12.91
2 151 AARON  BAILEY RADICAL  SR4 2.64 109 13.44
3 150 CHRIS  CHAPMAN RADICAL   C/S 2.54 94 13.77
4 149 TERENCE  STOCKWELL VAN DIEMEN 2.36 92 14.61
5 152 CLIVE  STEPHEHS TIGER  AVON 2.56 90 14.82

C11 - Sports Libre Cars over 1801cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 174 MICHAEL  ENDEAN XTRAC GOULDPUMA 2.14 131 10.24
2 161 RODNEY  THORNE PILBEAM  MP 43 2.17 135 10.77
3 168 CHRIS  CANNELL FORCE  SR8 2.16 129 11.22
4 160 JOHN  FORSYTH PILBEAM  MP 43 2.30 114 11.90
5 166 CHENG  LIM RAM  TRSC 2.60 120 12.67
6 154 BILL  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 2.54 119 12.82
7 175 JAMES  TILLER ALLARD  J2 2.27 94 13.48
8 162 CARL  NEWMAN VOLKSWAGEN 2.91 114 13.49
9 172 ANDREW  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE /C 2.18 89 13.67

10 159 JON  DOUBLEDAY AC SUPERBLOWER 2.54 104 13.78
11 153 MATT  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 2.93 96 13.79
12 157 ANDY  MARSHALL GARDNER // DOUG 2.64 107 13.81
13 98 PHIL  KEEN SKELTA  SPYDER 3.04 115 13.98
14 101 TONY  BIANCHI CHEVRON B8 2.69 110 13.98
15 167 SUE  HAYES FORCE  SR8 3.25 101 14.02
16 169 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN ROADCRAFT 2.40 106 14.04
17 173 PENNY  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE/C 2.35 92 14.44
18 156 TIM  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 2.48 89 15.17
19 165 GINO  CUOMO DAX  RUSH 2.87 108 15.31
20 163 ROY  SMART GTD 40 2.93 87 15.97
21 90 ROBERT  ORAM JAGUAR  E  TYPE 3.16 99 16.01
22 170 GERRY  CANNON CANTRAC  ULTIMA 2.60 68 17.04
23 155 CHRIS  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 3.21 83 17.08
24 171 LEN WOOLLER DAX  TOJ 3.30 68 18.03
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C12 - Sports Cars up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 182 HAMISH  LINDSAY JEDI  4/40 2.24 119 11.98
2 181 HUGH  TEAGLE JEDI  4/40 2.25 119 12.20
3 179 IAN  DAVIES O.M.S. 2.27 103 12.59
4 178 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 2.70 67 17.93

C13 - Sports Cars 1601cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 189 ALLI  GIBBONS SBD  O.M.S. CF 08 2.37 140 10.72
2 187 BILL  GOULDTHORPE VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 2.10 124 11.50
3 192 STEVE  MILES VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 2.10 123 11.54
4 188 MATT  HILLAN SBD  O.M.S  CF 08 2.91 130 11.92
5 191 JONATHAN  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 2.07 105 12.30
6 193 SHANE  KELLY VAN  DIEMAN  RF 96 2.23 109 12.41
7 190 DAVID  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 2.22 105 12.87

C14 - Sports Cars Racing & Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 210 MICHAEL  HAIG BENTLEY  MK VI 2.63 115 13.30
2 199 DAVID  NEWMAN H.W.M. 3.26 100 15.03
3 197 BRIAN  JOLLIFFE COOPER  MK 6 2.93 93 15.23
4 208 JOHN EARLE- MARCH ALVIS  S E 2.75 89 15.64
5 203 JAMES  HOLLAND COOPER  MK VIII 2.75 83 16.23
6 205 JOHN  PESKETT ALLARD  L TYPE 2.63 80 16.71
7 207 ROBERT  COBDEN RILEY 3.07 79 17.25
8 204 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 2.85 77 17.32
9 202 JOHN  POTTS MONACO 2.97 63 18.73

10 200 NORMAN  GOODMAN BUGATTI  T35B  G/P 3.02 77 18.80
11 201 DAVID  VENABLES FIAT  BALILLA 3.10 66 20.46
12 209 MARTIN  SISMEY ALVIS  SP 20 3.25 53 22.15
13 198 DAVID  GIBBINS PANHARD LEVASSO 6.99 25 59.96
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MC1 - Vintage & Classic (up to 1972) Consistancy Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 318 JOHN E YOUNG TRI-JAP 2.25 100 13.45
2 336 MIKE GILBERT DRESDA HONDA 2.31 99 13.79
3 308 ANDY  FORWARD TRIUMPH/ MORADO 2.21 93 14.10
4 302 DAVE  ALLMAN GREEVES  S/STONE 2.71 101 14.49
5 315 RICHARD  MORGAN RUDGE  SPRINTER 2.44 84 15.14
6 310 MARK  ILLMAN LEIGH/RUDGE 2.62 88 15.22
7 316 ROGER  PAILES TRIUMH  T100 3.08 86 15.91
8 305 FRANK  CLARKE NORTON/JAP 2.43 66 16.47
9 317 ANDREW WALI TAYLOR ARIEL  BADGER 2.54 77 16.93

10 309 CHRIS  ILLMAN AJS 2.86 77 17.28
11 303 B0B  ANDERSON JAP/ SPEC 2.58 71 17.32
12 312 JOHN  LANDRIDGE NORTON/ATLAS 2.71 61 18.73
13 301 VICTOR  ALDOUS LAMBRETTA   SX 2.99 66 19.12
14 304 DAVE  CARPENTER MANX /NORTON 4.63 74 21.16
15 311 STEVE  KEYS NORTON JAP S/S 3.92 50 21.64

MC2 - Solos up to 350cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 325 PETER  WILSON SPONDON  YAMAHA 2.54 108 13.14
2 323 DAVID  HARVEY HONDA 2.47 94 14.39
3 321 RON  CHEESMAN SUZUKI  X7/S 3.69 87 17.55
4 324 OWEN  SWINERD HONDA  NSR  S/S 2.87 74 22.23

MC3 - Solos up to 500cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 334 ALAN  TINNION YAMAHA RDZ 2.10 120 11.80
2 331 ANDREW  EMBLING KTM  SX 2.40 102 13.36
3 332 MALCOLM  HERWIN P/MANX NORTON 2.57 105 13.51
4 333 MARTIN  NEWTON HONDA CBR 400RR 2.42 90 14.15

MC4 - Solos up 1000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 342 STUART  DONALD SUZUKI  GSXR/T 2.38 146 11.19
2 346 ANDY  MARTIN SUZUKI  GSXR 2.25 133 11.31
3 343 DAVE  GLOVER DUCATI  /S 2.30 124 11.86
4 344 JAYNE  GLOVER TRIUMPH/DAYTONA 2.29 118 11.86
5 341 TONY  DAVIS DUCATI  748 2.98 114 13.15
6 345 CLIVE  HURST SUZUKI  XN85/T 2.53 87 15.70
7 347 TONY MADGWICK YAMAHA XS650 3.00 72 17.68

MC5 - Sidecars & 3 Wheelers
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 355 D.WOODARD / D.SAUNDERS SUZUKI SUPERSIDE 2.03 111 11.72
2 354 J.RENWICK / "SLIM LEAD ED" VINCENT  / SPEC 1.95 109 11.96
3 353 D.LINDSEY / V.WATERS DLR  F1 2.56 113 13.25
4 351 P.GREGORY / M.GRUNDKIEVLLZSUZUKI  GSX 2.78 95 13.62
5 352 R.HOLLINGSHEAD / A.BARNARDBAKER  SUZUKI 2.98 108 13.97
6 356 STAN STEPHENS YAMAHA BANSHEE 2.46 58 16.99

MC6 - Production Solos
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 366 STEVE  WALTON SUZUKI  GSXR 2.07 143 10.30
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MC6 - Production Solos
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

2 365 TERRY  HOMAN SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.06 139 10.67
3 363 MIKE  GRAINGER KAWASAKI  XZ12R 2.38 145 10.74
4 364 FRED  GRAINGER SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.26 135 11.23
5 361 SIMON  COOPER KAWASAKI ZX6RB1 2.31 129 11.30
6 362 PAUL  BONHAM SUZUKI TL 1000R 2.89 118 12.93

MC7 - Solos up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 387 STEVE  WOOD SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 1.94 144 9.78
2 371 RICHARD  ALBANS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.02 167 9.83
3 389 JEFF DOWSETT SUZUKI GSX EZ 1.97 145 9.88
4 386 PHIL  WOOD SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.14 156 9.91
5 376 DAVID  HALL SUZUKI  GSXR /L 2.05 151 9.99
6 378 CRAIG  MALLABONE SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 1.94 158 10.03
7 382 ROGER  SIMMONS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.00 152 10.13
8 385 ANDY  WHITTLE KAWASAKI  Z1R 1.91 134 10.40
9 384 BARRY  VARNDELL KAWASAKI  Z1000J 1.97 126 10.65

10 383 PHIL  STEELE KAWASAKI  XZ12R 2.20 133 10.68
11 373 KEITH  COOPER SUZUKI  GSXR 2.16 133 10.98
12 380 MANFRED  RAUSCHER KAWASAKI  ZRX 2.15 126 11.32
13 381 PAUL  SANDS SUZUKI  GSX 2.23 129 11.53
14 374 KAROL  DAVERN SPONDON SUZUKI  GSXR/T 2.70 129 11.84
15 372 PETE  BELLENIE SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.06 28 23.51



Car Name Car Actual Time Acceleration Term. Speed Handicap Time
17 SIMON  HICKS TOYOTA  MR2 11.72 2.2 128 2 9.72
23 PAUL  CORLETT NG TC 15.09 2.85 96 4.5 10.59
15 RICHARD  BOWEN FIAT  X1/9 15.18 2.48 92 4.5 10.68
26 NICK  WHITE TVR  CERBERA 12.83 2.4 117 2 10.83
6 ROGER  BLUFF MORGAN 14.4 2.54 100 3.5 10.90

57 JOE  EAGLE MERCEDES  SLS 12.42 2.47 123 1.5 10.92
19 DEAN  GOLDING BENTLEY  GTV  CON 12.7 2.02 111 1.75 10.95
43 LEE  BAILEY DODGE  VIPER 13.25 2.48 112 2.25 11.00
56 LEE  KEATING MERCEDES  ML 13.51 2.41 103 2.5 11.01
38 JAMES  SCOTCHMERE TVR  CERBERA 14.04 2.82 108 3 11.04
49 J0NATHAN  BULLION ESCORT  RS 14.09 2.65 102 3 11.09
7 MICHAEL  BROGAN MASERATI  MONZA 14.64 2.34 92 3.5 11.14

39 DEAN  HAYS TVR  SAGARIS 12.68 2.35 115 1.5 11.18
50 JEREMY  JOHN C  TYPE  JAGUAR 15.19 2.76 94 4 11.19
21 PHILIP  HYETT DATSUN  240 Z 14.97 2.74 96 3.75 11.22
3 DAVID  MANSER CHEVROLET 13.27 2.83 119 2 11.27

20 ROB  ALCOCK SUNBEAM  ALPINE 16.27 2.72 82 5 11.27
28 CATHY  CASEY AUDI  TT 15.27 2.65 94 4 11.27
41 STEPHEN  MOISEY FORD  MUSTANG 14.87 2.73 104 3.5 11.37
9 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN ROADCRAFT CORBA 12.88 2.16 112 1.5 11.38

45 JULIAN  ANTILL BMW 3 SERIES TOURING 15.39 2.7 93 4 11.39
29 CHRIS  HOBDEN MGB 14.91 2.69 88 3.5 11.41
30 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON PORSCHE  997 11.95 2.32 123 0.5 11.45
59 GIAN  AVIGNONE TESLA 12.96 2.29 102 1.5 11.46
37 TONI  VALENTI AC 428 F/B 14.49 2.79 98 3 11.49
58 KEITH ROBINSON TESLA 12.99 2.26 102 1.5 11.49
25 MARC  SLATTERY HONDA  NSX 14.78 2.91 102 3.25 11.53
42 MATT  DAVIS PORSCHE  996 12.08 2.61 128 0.5 11.58
32 ROBERT LANCASTERgaye LOTUS  EXIGE 13.66 2.43 108 2 11.66

HC Handicap Class - Timed Run



2 NICHOLAS  MANSER CHEVROLET 15.92 3.04 91 4.25 11.67
5 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 17.7 2.41 67 6 11.70

24 DANIEL  HAY RENAULT/AVANTIME 17.2 3.18 84 5.5 11.70
14 DAVID  PURTON FORD  XR4i 15.3 2.77 97 3.5 11.80
44 CHRIS  GREENWOOD BMW 3 SERIES TOURING 15.86 2.64 89 4 11.86
18 ANDY  GAY HONDA  S 2000 15.43 2.75 94 3.5 11.93
1 CHRIS  ELLIS TRIUMPH  TR 7 V8 14.99 3.27 103 3 11.99

12 RUSSELL  THOMPSON VOLVO  854 T5R 14.75 3.03 101 2.75 12.00
8 GREG  PARNELL MORGAN  AERO 8 14.41 3.02 106 2 12.41

61 TONY  GRAVENOR AUDI  R8 V10 12.54 2.41 117 0 12.54
46 BRADLEY  MOTTIER DATSUN  240 Z 16.58 2.98 86 4 12.58
36 TIM  MORLEY PEUGOT 106 15.66 2.71 92 3 12.66
16 GRAHAM  MILES JAGUAR  E TYPE 17.24 3.15 77 4.5 12.74
35 ANDREW  ATHERTON ALFA  ROMEO  GTV 16.56 3.03 87 3.5 13.06
53 MIKE  PICKUP FORD  MODEL  A 15.82 2.56 85 2.5 13.32
51 SIMON  ANDREWS VW  GOLF  GTI 15.35 3.15 99 2 13.35
22 JOHN   GILCHRIST VW  R32 16.05 2.85 92 2.5 13.55
60 PHILIP  BIFFEN BMW  735i 17.39 2.76 83 3.5 13.89
47 SIMON  POTTS ESCORT  MK 2 16.91 2.73 82 3 13.91
27 JOHN  SCANLON BENTLET/ARNAGE 16.95 3.01 87 3 13.95
34 RUSSELL  BURTON MAZDA  MX5 17.99 2.87 76 3.5 14.49
4 NICHOLAS  JACKSON FORD  FAIRLANE 16.39 3.06 90 1.5 14.89

40 DAVID  HIGGS DODGE  BUS/COUPE 16.6 2.81 85 1.5 15.10
55 PAUL  DOOLEY SMART CITY 19.67 3.42 72 4 15.67
52 STEPHEN  JONES MG MIDGET 18.18 2.96 74 2 16.18
33 PAUL  SPINK FORD  GRAN TORINO 19.32 3.45 67 1.5 17.82
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C7 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 122 DEREK  MULLIS MINI  COOPER  S 2.60 97 14.34
2 123 KEN  BANKS DAURIAN  MK 7 2.44 95 14.76

C8 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 128 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  WESTFIELD 2.30 127 11.27
2 131 GRAYHAM  PARKER LOTUS  ELISE 2.46 110 13.12
3 129 CRAIG  SAMPSON SBD  WESTFIELD 3.11 125 13.20
4 130 MICHAEL  KASON FIAT  X 1/9 2.87 107 13.72

C9 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars over 2001cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 141 JOHN  CHURCH AUDI  80  QUATTRO 2.11 111 12.57
2 135 NADINE  GEARY DODGE VIPER 2.20 118 12.71
3 142 JOSS  RONCHETTI TALBOT  SUNBEAM 2.61 116 13.15
4 139 AARON  TUCKER BMW  M3 2.47 104 13.73
5 138 JAMIE  GOUGH FORD  ESCORT 2.77 106 14.21
6 143 BRIAN  LILLEY FORD  COSWORTH 3.06 106 14.24
7 137 MICHAEL  BROGAN MASERATI  MONZA 2.36 94 14.29
8 136 BJORN  ARNILS DODGE VIPER 2.88 102 14.49
9 134 JASON  EASTON SIERRA XR 4/4 2.21 89 14.65

C10 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 150 CHRIS  CHAPMAN RADICAL   C/S 2.87 112 13.61
2 151 AARON  BAILEY RADICAL  SR4 3.00 109 13.84
3 148 KEVIN  COLE IMP 3.06 106 14.33
4 152 CLIVE  STEPHEHS TIGER  AVON 3.08 93 16.09
5 149 TERENCE  STOCKWELL VAN DIEMEN 2.86 92 16.17

C11 - Sports Libre Cars over 1801cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 174 MICHAEL  ENDEAN XTRAC GOULDPUMA 2.26 137 10.89
2 98 PHIL  KEEN SKELTA  SPYDER 2.31 123 12.15
3 161 RODNEY  THORNE PILBEAM  MP 43 2.79 128 12.37
4 101 TONY  BIANCHI CHEVRON B8 2.48 114 12.99
5 166 CHENG  LIM RAM  TRSC 2.83 119 13.04
6 175 JAMES  TILLER ALLARD  J2 2.53 113 13.15
7 160 JOHN  FORSYTH PILBEAM  MP 43 2.85 109 13.75
8 154 BILL  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 2.95 117 13.75
9 153 MATT  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 3.12 119 13.84

10 167 SUE  HAYES FORCE  SR8 3.27 104 14.27
11 157 ANDY  MARSHALL GARDNER DOUGLAS 2.98 118 14.99
12 156 TIM  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 2.99 102 15.02
13 159 JON  DOUBLEDAY AC SUPERBLOWER 2.80 103 15.02
14 165 GINO  CUOMO DAX  RUSH 2.83 94 15.05
15 172 ANDREW  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE /C 2.73 91 15.27
16 169 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN ROADCRAFT 3.54 100 15.42
17 173 PENNY  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE/C 2.91 91 15.44
18 162 CARL  NEWMAN VOLKSWAGEN 3.49 71 16.70
19 163 ROY  SMART GTD 40 3.44 87 16.98
20 155 CHRIS  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 3.89 94 17.38
21 170 GERRY  CANNON CANTRAC  ULTIMA 3.09 70 17.46



Timed Run 1
The Frosts Brighton National Speed Trials 2010

Printed At:- 15:40 on 11/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 12:02
Brighton
www.tsl-timing.com

Page 1

C1 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 69 STEVEN  HARRIS AUSTIN  MINI 2.92 91 15.68
2 67 MARC  HANSON MG YB 4.10 53 25.34

C2 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 70 ALAN  BANKHURST TVR  VIXEN 2.65 96 14.73
2 72 ROBERT  APPLEBY PORSCHE  911S 3.04 90 16.30
3 71 PATRICK  CURRAN MERCEDES  190  SC 3.18 77 18.13

C3 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars over 2001cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 74 SIMON  HICKS TOYOTA  MR2 2.09 130 11.42
2 75 JOE  EAGLE MERCEDES  SLS 2.48 123 12.30
3 79 SIMON  PAUL TOYOTA  SUPRA 2.38 121 12.41
4 97 BILL  HARBOUR ESCORT COSWORTH 2.70 112 13.18
5 89 ROBERT  ORAM FERRARI  F40 2.63 109 13.19
6 93 DAVID  MANSER CHEVROLET 3.14 117 13.63
7 84 GRAHAM  CAVE FERRARI  F430F1 2.98 117 13.68
8 85 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  CERBERA 2.58 108 13.94
9 78 NICK  TAYLOR ASTON  MARTIN  V8 2.51 104 14.02

10 87 GREG  PARNELL MORGAN  AERO 8 2.67 107 14.08
11 83 BRIAN  TYRER ASTON  MARTIN 2.63 102 14.25
12 90 ROBERT  ORAM JAGUAR  E TYPE 2.82 104 14.30
13 76 ROGER  BLUFF MORGAN 2.64 99 14.76
14 86 ANDREW  FORDYCE JAGUAR  E  TYPE 2.67 97 14.95
15 180 GEOFF  JACKSON JAGUAR XK 2.76 95 14.99
16 82 ARTHUR  MASSEY TRIUMPH  TR7 V8 2.67 93 15.37
17 94 NICHOLAS  JACKSON FORD  FAIRLANE 2.88 92 15.79
18 91 JULIAN  BAILEY WATTS ASTON  MARTIN  V8 2.99 95 15.85
19 77 SIMON  SHARP ALFA  ROMEO  GTV 2.82 88 15.95
20 95 GRAHAM  HODGSON-J PORSCHE  944 3.01 80 18.24
21 88 PETER  BROWN PORSCHE  BOXTER 3.06 53 21.67

C4 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars 4W/D All Capacities
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 108 RICHARD  GIRLING NISSAN  GT-R 2.16 128 11.32
2 106 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON PORSCHE  996 2.29 131 11.60
3 107 PATRICK  CURRAN MITSUBISHI  GTO 2.45 82 16.16

C5 - Roadgoing Kit Type & Replica Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 114 ANDY  COUCHMAN CATERHAM  S/S 2.31 102 13.50
2 113 PETER  LETHBRIDGE CATERHAM SEVEN 2.63 96 14.20
3 112 STEVE  CLARK WESTFIELD  SEIW 2.60 98 14.40
4 115 SIMON  SAPSTED CATERHAM  S/S 2.37 101 15.04

C6 - Roadgoing Kit Type & Replica Cars over 1701cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 73 LAURIE  HATCHARD DAX  RUSH 2.59 103 13.55
2 118 MICHAEL  STEVENS GINETTA  G20 2.66 102 14.00
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C11 - Sports Libre Cars over 1801cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

22 171 LEN WOOLLER DAX  TOJ 3.78 75 20.41
23 168 CHRIS  CANNELL FORCE  SR8 3.16 0 FAIL

C12 - Sports Cars up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 182 HAMISH  LINDSAY JEDI  4/40 2.58 119 13.31
2 181 HUGH  TEAGLE JEDI  4/40 3.37 111 15.06
3 178 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 2.75 67 18.23
4 179 IAN  DAVIES O.M.S. 3.46 43 21.80

C13 - Sports Cars 1601cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 192 STEVE  MILES VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 2.52 124 12.26
2 188 MATT  HILLAN SBD  O.M.S  CF 08 3.23 136 12.39
3 187 BILL  GOULDTHORPE VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 2.87 114 13.09
4 189 ALLI  GIBBONS SBD  O.M.S. CF 08 2.83 119 13.78
5 191 JONATHAN  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 3.08 107 13.94
6 190 DAVID  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 2.88 102 14.07
7 193 SHANE  KELLY VAN  DIEMAN  RF 96 3.31 109 14.36

C14 - Sports Cars Racing & Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 210 MICHAEL  HAIG BENTLEY  MK VI 2.84 100 14.56
2 199 DAVID  NEWMAN H.W.M. 2.91 92 15.86
3 208 JOHN EARLE- MARCH ALVIS  S E 3.28 88 16.66
4 197 BRIAN  JOLLIFFE COOPER  MK 6 3.69 93 16.79
5 203 JAMES  HOLLAND COOPER  MK VIII 3.39 82 17.10
6 207 ROBERT  COBDEN RILEY 3.36 80 17.87
7 205 JOHN  PESKETT ALLARD  L TYPE 2.81 77 17.94
8 204 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 3.59 72 19.46
9 201 DAVID  VENABLES FIAT  BALILLA 3.22 67 20.29

10 202 JOHN  POTTS MONACO 3.37 59 21.35
11 209 MARTIN  SISMEY ALVIS  SP 20 3.56 64 21.59
12 200 NORMAN  GOODMAN BUGATTI  T35B  G/P 7.12 48 24.20
13 198 DAVID  GIBBINS PANHARD LEVASSO 6.85 24 50.64



Timed Run 1
The Frosts Brighton National Speed Trials 2010

Printed At:- 17:03 on 11/09/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 12:02
Brighton
www.tsl-timing.com

Page 1

MC1 - Vintage & Classic (up to 1972) Consistancy Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 336 MIKE GILBERT DRESDA HONDA 2.31 97 13.68
2 315 RICHARD  MORGAN RUDGE  SPRINTER 2.68 88 15.27
3 308 ANDY  FORWARD TRIUMPH/ MORADO 2.63 91 15.36
4 316 ROGER  PAILES TRIUMH  T100 2.96 71 16.42
5 318 JOHN E YOUNG TRI-JAP 3.48 86 16.45
6 311 STEVE  KEYS NORTON JAP S/S 3.69 85 16.67
7 317 ANDREW WALI TAYLOR ARIEL  BADGER 2.84 70 17.09
8 303 B0B  ANDERSON JAP/ SPEC 2.68 75 17.16
9 309 CHRIS  ILLMAN AJS 3.12 80 17.23

10 310 MARK  ILLMAN LEIGH/RUDGE 3.21 78 17.53
11 312 JOHN  LANDRIDGE NORTON/ATLAS 3.32 81 17.53
12 301 VICTOR  ALDOUS LAMBRETTA   SX 3.03 66 19.02
13 305 FRANK  CLARKE NORTON/JAP 2.74 36 21.65

MC2 - Solos up to 350cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 325 PETER  WILSON SPONDON  YAMAHA 3.21 109 15.15
2 324 OWEN  SWINERD HONDA  NSR  S/S 3.08 100 15.17
3 323 DAVID  HARVEY HONDA 3.32 95 15.97
4 321 RON  CHEESMAN SUZUKI  X7/S 3.51 86 17.17

MC3 - Solos up to 500cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 334 ALAN  TINNION YAMAHA RDZ 2.79 117 13.28
2 333 MARTIN  NEWTON HONDA CBR 400RR 2.47 106 13.29
3 332 MALCOLM  HERWIN P/MANX NORTON 2.60 105 13.55
4 302 DAVE  ALLMAN YAMAHA 2.83 94 14.36
5 331 ANDREW  EMBLING KTM  SX 3.63 102 14.52

MC4 - Solos up 1000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 342 STUART  DONALD SUZUKI  GSXR/T 3.04 125 13.30
2 343 DAVE  GLOVER DUCATI  /S 2.52 100 13.91
3 341 TONY  DAVIS DUCATI  748 2.85 108 14.66
4 344 JAYNE  GLOVER TRIUMPH/DAYTONA 4.20 117 14.97
5 345 CLIVE  HURST SUZUKI  XN85/T 3.17 92 15.91
6 347 TONY MADGWICK YAMAHA XS650 2.86 73 17.30

MC5 - Sidecars & 3 Wheelers
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 353 D.LINDSEY / V.WATERS DLR  F1 3.16 111 14.50
2 354 J.RENWICK / "SLIM LEAD ED" VINCENT  / SPEC 3.06 104 14.64
3 356 STAN STEPHENS YAMAHA BANSHEE 3.28 94 15.39
4 351 P.GREGORY / M.GRUNDKIEVLLZSUZUKI  GSX 3.39 100 15.43
5 352 R.HOLLINGSHEAD / A.BARNARDBAKER  SUZUKI 3.47 104 15.69

MC6 - Production Solos
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 366 STEVE  WALTON SUZUKI  GSXR 2.45 142 11.28
2 363 MIKE  GRAINGER KAWASAKI  XZ12R 2.71 143 11.50
3 364 FRED  GRAINGER SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.48 140 11.72
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MC6 - Production Solos
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

4 361 SIMON  COOPER HONDA CBR1000RR 3.29 121 13.46
5 365 TERRY  HOMAN SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.98 121 13.56
6 362 PAUL  BONHAM SUZUKI TL 1000R 3.02 108 13.76

MC7 - Solos up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 386 PHIL  WOOD SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.95 138 12.30
2 384 BARRY  VARNDELL KAWASAKI  Z1000J 2.73 111 12.59
3 382 ROGER  SIMMONS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 3.05 136 12.61
4 373 KEITH  COOPER SUZUKI  GSXR 2.92 113 13.46
5 378 CRAIG  MALLABONE SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 3.01 123 13.46
6 374 KAROL  DAVERN SPONDON SUZUKI  GSXR/T 2.95 108 14.31
7 380 MANFRED  RAUSCHER KAWASAKI  ZRX 2.64 90 14.33
8 383 PHIL  STEELE KAWASAKI  XZ12R 3.43 101 15.43
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C1 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 69 STEVEN  HARRIS AUSTIN  MINI 3.30 90 16.83
2 67 MARC  HANSON MG YB 4.31 60 24.91

C2 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 70 ALAN  BANKHURST TVR  VIXEN 3.47 95 16.08
2 72 ROBERT  APPLEBY PORSCHE  911S 2.97 89 16.42
3 71 PATRICK  CURRAN MERCEDES  190  SC 3.54 77 19.13

C3 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars over 2001cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 75 JOE  EAGLE MERCEDES  SLS 2.92 121 13.29
2 97 BILL  HARBOUR ESCORT COSWORTH 3.12 110 13.75
3 84 GRAHAM  CAVE FERRARI  F430F1 3.24 106 14.60
4 85 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  CERBERA 2.85 108 14.60
5 88 PETER  BROWN PORSCHE  BOXTER 3.17 109 14.79
6 87 GREG  PARNELL MORGAN  AERO 8 3.22 97 15.15
7 78 NICK  TAYLOR ASTON  MARTIN  V8 3.05 101 15.21
8 83 BRIAN  TYRER ASTON  MARTIN 3.08 100 15.38
9 86 ANDREW  FORDYCE JAGUAR  E  TYPE 2.86 96 15.56

10 91 JULIAN  BAILEY WATTS ASTON  MARTIN  V8 2.97 94 16.16
11 90 ROBERT  ORAM JAGUAR  E TYPE 3.44 97 16.24
12 93 DAVID  MANSER CHEVROLET 3.35 89 16.24
13 79 SIMON  PAUL TOYOTA  SUPRA 3.37 92 16.47
14 82 ARTHUR  MASSEY TRIUMPH  TR7 V8 3.32 91 16.90
15 77 SIMON  SHARP ALFA  ROMEO  GTV 3.10 86 16.95
16 76 ROGER  BLUFF MORGAN 2.99 83 17.53
17 180 GEOFF  JACKSON JAGUAR XK 4.64 89 17.60
18 95 GRAHAM  HODGSON-J PORSCHE  944 3.13 77 18.93

C4 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars 4W/D All Capacities
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 108 RICHARD  GIRLING NISSAN  GT-R 2.33 122 12.62
2 107 PATRICK  CURRAN MITSUBISHI  GTO 2.86 82 16.86

C5 - Roadgoing Kit Type & Replica Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 115 SIMON  SAPSTED CATERHAM  S/S 3.00 83 14.75
2 114 ANDY  COUCHMAN CATERHAM  S/S 3.13 95 15.46
3 113 PETER  LETHBRIDGE CATERHAM SEVEN 3.21 96 15.75
4 112 STEVE  CLARK WESTFIELD  SEIW 3.50 96 16.12

C6 - Roadgoing Kit Type & Replica Cars over 1701cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 73 LAURIE  HATCHARD DAX  RUSH 2.37 108 13.22
2 118 MICHAEL  STEVENS GINETTA  G20 3.24 101 15.05
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C7 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 122 DEREK  MULLIS MINI  COOPER  S 2.93 97 14.86
2 123 KEN  BANKS DAURIAN  MK 7 3.09 92 15.72

C8 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 129 CRAIG  SAMPSON SBD  WESTFIELD 3.24 127 13.23
2 131 GRAYHAM  PARKER LOTUS  ELISE 2.88 106 13.99
3 128 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  WESTFIELD 3.42 117 14.52

C9 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars over 2001cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 141 JOHN  CHURCH AUDI  80  QUATTRO 2.48 111 13.14
2 142 JOSS  RONCHETTI TALBOT  SUNBEAM 2.68 115 13.59
3 136 BJORN  ARNILS DODGE VIPER 2.88 112 14.25
4 139 AARON  TUCKER BMW  M3 3.41 104 15.28
5 137 MICHAEL  BROGAN MASERATI  MONZA 2.80 92 15.35
6 143 BRIAN  LILLEY FORD  COSWORTH 3.32 104 15.43
7 134 JASON  EASTON SIERRA XR 4/4 2.73 87 15.49
8 135 NADINE  GEARY DODGE VIPER 3.14 100 15.85
9 138 JAMIE  GOUGH FORD  ESCORT 3.72 103 16.07

C10 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 150 CHRIS  CHAPMAN RADICAL   C/S 3.08 111 13.95
2 151 AARON  BAILEY RADICAL  SR4 3.23 109 14.16
3 148 KEVIN  COLE IMP 3.23 108 14.35
4 152 CLIVE  STEPHEHS TIGER  AVON 3.50 93 16.77
5 149 TERENCE  STOCKWELL VAN DIEMEN 2.93 85 17.11

C11 - Sports Libre Cars over 1801cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 174 MICHAEL  ENDEAN XTRAC GOULDPUMA 2.38 143 10.63
2 161 RODNEY  THORNE PILBEAM  MP 43 2.57 131 11.95
3 166 CHENG  LIM RAM  TRSC 2.78 124 12.88
4 160 JOHN  FORSYTH PILBEAM  MP 43 2.95 125 13.36
5 98 PHIL  KEEN SKELTA  SPYDER 2.88 119 13.42
6 153 MATT  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 3.12 119 13.93
7 162 CARL  NEWMAN VOLKSWAGEN 3.13 107 13.94
8 154 BILL  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 2.92 110 14.08
9 101 TONY  BIANCHI CHEVRON B8 3.08 111 14.41

10 172 ANDREW  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE /C 2.68 104 14.54
11 156 TIM  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 2.86 103 14.62
12 157 ANDY  MARSHALL GARDNER DOUGLAS 3.22 119 15.10
13 159 JON  DOUBLEDAY AC SUPERBLOWER 3.24 105 15.53
14 169 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN ROADCRAFT 3.46 100 15.59
15 173 PENNY  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE/C 3.02 95 15.65
16 155 CHRIS  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 3.30 103 15.84
17 163 ROY  SMART GTD 40 3.22 86 16.77
18 171 LEN WOOLLER DAX  TOJ 3.75 83 18.54
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C12 - Sports Cars up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 181 HUGH  TEAGLE JEDI  4/40 2.84 118 13.92
2 182 HAMISH  LINDSAY JEDI  4/40 2.80 114 14.56
3 179 IAN  DAVIES O.M.S. 3.47 102 15.21
4 178 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 3.53 61 19.44

C13 - Sports Cars 1601cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 188 MATT  HILLAN SBD  O.M.S  CF 08 2.68 135 12.35
2 187 BILL  GOULDTHORPE VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 2.78 119 12.63
3 192 STEVE  MILES VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 2.68 122 12.89
4 191 JONATHAN  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 2.95 106 13.63
5 193 SHANE  KELLY VAN  DIEMAN  RF 96 2.97 110 13.88
6 189 ALLI  GIBBONS SBD  O.M.S. CF 08 3.36 130 13.95
7 190 DAVID  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 3.02 108 14.18

C14 - Sports Cars Racing & Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 210 MICHAEL  HAIG BENTLEY  MK VI 2.79 95 14.95
2 197 BRIAN  JOLLIFFE COOPER  MK 6 3.75 92 16.95
3 199 DAVID  NEWMAN H.W.M. 3.51 90 17.01
4 208 JOHN EARLE- MARCH ALVIS  S E 3.69 86 17.50
5 205 JOHN  PESKETT ALLARD  L TYPE 3.61 77 18.49
6 200 NORMAN  GOODMAN BUGATTI  T35B  G/P 4.38 84 18.74
7 203 JAMES  HOLLAND COOPER  MK VIII 4.87 77 19.60
8 204 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 3.75 71 19.95
9 201 DAVID  VENABLES FIAT  BALILLA 3.56 64 21.35

10 209 MARTIN  SISMEY ALVIS  SP 20 3.77 62 22.44
11 202 JOHN  POTTS MONACO 5.47 58 24.30
12 198 DAVID  GIBBINS PANHARD LEVASSO 6.14 24 48.89
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MC1 - Vintage & Classic (up to 1972) Consistancy Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 308 ANDY  FORWARD TRIUMPH/ MORADO 2.69 91 15.06
2 311 STEVE  KEYS NORTON JAP S/S 3.40 97 15.71
3 315 RICHARD  MORGAN RUDGE  SPRINTER 2.98 86 15.85
4 336 MIKE GILBERT DRESDA HONDA 3.44 91 16.12
5 316 ROGER  PAILES TRIUMH  T100 2.91 75 16.33
6 310 MARK  ILLMAN LEIGH/RUDGE 3.51 94 16.46
7 318 JOHN E YOUNG TRI-JAP 3.58 87 17.21
8 303 B0B  ANDERSON JAP/ SPEC 3.05 73 17.82
9 301 VICTOR  ALDOUS LAMBRETTA   SX 2.96 66 19.40

10 309 CHRIS  ILLMAN AJS 3.43 56 19.41
11 305 FRANK  CLARKE NORTON/JAP 3.07 45 21.02

MC2 - Solos up to 350cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 325 PETER  WILSON SPONDON  YAMAHA 2.97 112 13.71
2 324 OWEN  SWINERD HONDA  NSR  S/S 2.71 94 14.71
3 323 DAVID  HARVEY HONDA 3.21 94 15.46
4 321 RON  CHEESMAN SUZUKI  X7/S 2.88 81 16.71

MC3 - Solos up to 500cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 331 ANDREW  EMBLING KTM  SX 2.37 102 13.12
2 332 MALCOLM  HERWIN P/MANX NORTON 2.61 106 13.42
3 333 MARTIN  NEWTON HONDA CBR 400RR 2.54 105 13.49
4 334 ALAN  TINNION YAMAHA RDZ 3.21 111 14.11
5 302 DAVE  ALLMAN YAMAHA 3.09 97 14.79

MC4 - Solos up 1000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 342 STUART  DONALD SUZUKI  GSXR/T 3.04 123 13.15
2 344 JAYNE  GLOVER TRIUMPH/DAYTONA 2.75 113 13.65
3 341 TONY  DAVIS DUCATI  748 2.88 92 14.23
4 343 DAVE  GLOVER DUCATI  /S 2.83 98 15.50
5 345 CLIVE  HURST SUZUKI  XN85/T 2.97 91 15.59

MC5 - Sidecars & 3 Wheelers
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 354 J.RENWICK / "SLIM LEAD ED" VINCENT  / SPEC 3.07 103 14.14
2 353 D.LINDSEY / V.WATERS DLR  F1 3.17 110 14.37
3 356 STAN STEPHENS YAMAHA BANSHEE 3.32 93 15.49
4 351 P.GREGORY / M.GRUNDKIEVLLZSUZUKI  GSX 3.57 100 15.98
5 352 R.HOLLINGSHEAD / A.BARNARDBAKER  SUZUKI 3.53 93 16.62

MC6 - Production Solos
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 366 STEVE  WALTON SUZUKI  GSXR 2.35 143 11.01
2 364 FRED  GRAINGER SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.61 132 12.16
3 363 MIKE  GRAINGER KAWASAKI  XZ12R 2.93 144 12.32
4 361 SIMON  COOPER HONDA CBR1000RR 3.00 113 13.27
5 362 PAUL  BONHAM SUZUKI TL 1000R 4.16 107 14.80
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MC7 - Solos up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/Speed Finish

1 382 ROGER  SIMMONS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.57 146 11.60
2 386 PHIL  WOOD SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 3.38 142 12.83
3 373 KEITH  COOPER SUZUKI  GSXR 2.43 105 12.86
4 384 BARRY  VARNDELL KAWASAKI  Z1000J 3.10 91 13.58
5 378 CRAIG  MALLABONE SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 3.05 123 13.78
6 380 MANFRED  RAUSCHER KAWASAKI  ZRX 2.75 98 13.98
7 374 KAROL  DAVERN SPONDON SUZUKI  GSXR/T 3.11 108 14.99
8 371 RICHARD  ALBANS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 3.41 94 16.06
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C1 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 69 STEVEN  HARRIS AUSTIN  MINI 15.68 16.83 15.68
2 67 MARC  HANSON MG YB 25.34 24.91 24.91

C2 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 70 ALAN  BANKHURST TVR  VIXEN 14.73 16.08 14.73
2 72 ROBERT  APPLEBY PORSCHE  911S 16.30 16.42 16.30
3 71 PATRICK  CURRAN MERCEDES  190  SC 18.13 19.13 18.13

C3 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars over 2001cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 74 SIMON  HICKS TOYOTA  MR2 11.42 N/S 11.42
2 75 JOE  EAGLE MERCEDES  SLS 12.30 13.29 12.30
3 79 SIMON  PAUL TOYOTA  SUPRA 12.41 16.47 12.41
4 97 BILL  HARBOUR ESCORT COSWORTH 13.18 13.75 13.18
5 89 ROBERT  ORAM FERRARI  F40 13.19 N/S 13.19
6 93 DAVID  MANSER CHEVROLET 13.63 16.24 13.63
7 84 GRAHAM  CAVE FERRARI  F430F1 13.68 14.60 13.68
8 85 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  CERBERA 13.94 14.60 13.94
9 78 NICK  TAYLOR ASTON  MARTIN  V8 14.02 15.21 14.02

10 87 GREG  PARNELL MORGAN  AERO 8 14.08 15.15 14.08
11 83 BRIAN  TYRER ASTON  MARTIN 14.25 15.38 14.25
12 90 ROBERT  ORAM JAGUAR  E TYPE 14.30 16.24 14.30
13 76 ROGER  BLUFF MORGAN 14.76 17.53 14.76
14 88 PETER  BROWN PORSCHE  BOXTER 21.67 14.79 14.79
15 86 ANDREW  FORDYCE JAGUAR  E  TYPE 14.95 15.56 14.95
16 180 GEOFF  JACKSON JAGUAR XK 14.99 17.60 14.99
17 82 ARTHUR  MASSEY TRIUMPH  TR7 V8 15.37 16.90 15.37
18 94 NICHOLAS  JACKSON FORD  FAIRLANE 15.79 N/S 15.79
19 91 JULIAN  BAILEY WATTS ASTON  MARTIN  V8 15.85 16.16 15.85
20 77 SIMON  SHARP ALFA  ROMEO  GTV 15.95 16.95 15.95
21 95 GRAHAM  HODGSON-J PORSCHE  944 18.24 18.93 18.24

C4 - Roadgoing Production & Specialist Cars 4W/D All Capacities
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 108 RICHARD  GIRLING NISSAN  GT-R 11.32 12.62 11.32
2 106 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON PORSCHE  996 11.60 N/S 11.60
3 107 PATRICK  CURRAN MITSUBISHI  GTO 16.16 16.86 16.16

C5 - Roadgoing Kit Type & Replica Cars up to 1700cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 114 ANDY  COUCHMAN CATERHAM  S/S 13.50 15.46 13.50
2 113 PETER  LETHBRIDGE CATERHAM SEVEN 14.20 15.75 14.20
3 112 STEVE  CLARK WESTFIELD  SEIW 14.40 16.12 14.40
4 115 SIMON  SAPSTED CATERHAM  S/S 15.04 14.75 14.75

C6 - Roadgoing Kit Type & Replica Cars over 1701cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 73 LAURIE  HATCHARD DAX  RUSH 13.55 13.22 13.22
2 118 MICHAEL  STEVENS GINETTA  G20 14.00 15.05 14.00
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C7 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 122 DEREK  MULLIS MINI  COOPER  S 14.34 14.86 14.34
2 123 KEN  BANKS DAURIAN  MK 7 14.76 15.72 14.76

C8 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 128 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  WESTFIELD 11.27 14.52 11.27
2 131 GRAYHAM  PARKER LOTUS  ELISE 13.12 13.99 13.12
3 129 CRAIG  SAMPSON SBD  WESTFIELD 13.20 13.23 13.20
4 130 MICHAEL  KASON FIAT  X 1/9 13.72 N/S 13.72

C9 - Modified Limited Production & Specialist Cars over 2001cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 141 JOHN  CHURCH AUDI  80  QUATTRO 12.57 13.14 12.57
2 135 NADINE  GEARY DODGE VIPER 12.71 15.85 12.71
3 142 JOSS  RONCHETTI TALBOT  SUNBEAM 13.15 13.59 13.15
4 139 AARON  TUCKER BMW  M3 13.73 15.28 13.73
5 138 JAMIE  GOUGH FORD  ESCORT 14.21 16.07 14.21
6 143 BRIAN  LILLEY FORD  COSWORTH 14.24 15.43 14.24
7 136 BJORN  ARNILS DODGE VIPER 14.49 14.25 14.25
8 137 MICHAEL  BROGAN MASERATI  MONZA 14.29 15.35 14.29
9 134 JASON  EASTON SIERRA XR 4/4 14.65 15.49 14.65

C10 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 150 CHRIS  CHAPMAN RADICAL   C/S 13.61 13.95 13.61
2 151 AARON  BAILEY RADICAL  SR4 13.84 14.16 13.84
3 148 KEVIN  COLE IMP 14.33 14.35 14.33
4 152 CLIVE  STEPHEHS TIGER  AVON 16.09 16.77 16.09
5 149 TERENCE  STOCKWELL VAN DIEMEN 16.17 17.11 16.17

C11 - Sports Libre Cars over 1801cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 174 MICHAEL  ENDEAN XTRAC GOULDPUMA 10.89 10.63 10.63
2 161 RODNEY  THORNE PILBEAM  MP 43 12.37 11.95 11.95
3 98 PHIL  KEEN SKELTA  SPYDER 12.15 13.42 12.15
4 166 CHENG  LIM RAM  TRSC 13.04 12.88 12.88
5 101 TONY  BIANCHI CHEVRON B8 12.99 14.41 12.99
6 175 JAMES  TILLER ALLARD  J2 13.15 N/S 13.15
7 160 JOHN  FORSYTH PILBEAM  MP 43 13.75 13.36 13.36
8 154 BILL  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 13.75 14.08 13.75
9 153 MATT  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 13.84 13.93 13.84

10 162 CARL  NEWMAN VOLKSWAGEN 16.70 13.94 13.94
11 167 SUE  HAYES FORCE  SR8 14.27 N/S 14.27
12 172 ANDREW  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE /C 15.27 14.54 14.54
13 156 TIM  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 15.02 14.62 14.62
14 157 ANDY  MARSHALL GARDNER DOUGLAS 14.99 15.10 14.99
15 159 JON  DOUBLEDAY AC SUPERBLOWER 15.02 15.53 15.02
16 165 GINO  CUOMO DAX  RUSH 15.05 N/S 15.05
17 169 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN ROADCRAFT 15.42 15.59 15.42
18 173 PENNY  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE/C 15.44 15.65 15.44
19 155 CHRIS  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 17.38 15.84 15.84
20 163 ROY  SMART GTD 40 16.98 16.77 16.77
21 170 GERRY  CANNON CANTRAC  ULTIMA 17.46 N/S 17.46
22 171 LEN WOOLLER DAX  TOJ 20.41 18.54 18.54
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C11 - Sports Libre Cars over 1801cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

23 168 CHRIS  CANNELL FORCE  SR8 FAIL N/S FAIL

C12 - Sports Cars up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 182 HAMISH  LINDSAY JEDI  4/40 13.31 14.56 13.31
2 181 HUGH  TEAGLE JEDI  4/40 15.06 13.92 13.92
3 179 IAN  DAVIES O.M.S. 21.80 15.21 15.21
4 178 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 18.23 19.44 18.23

C13 - Sports Cars 1601cc to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 192 STEVE  MILES VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 12.26 12.89 12.26
2 188 MATT  HILLAN SBD  O.M.S  CF 08 12.39 12.35 12.35
3 187 BILL  GOULDTHORPE VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 13.09 12.63 12.63
4 191 JONATHAN  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 13.94 13.63 13.63
5 189 ALLI  GIBBONS SBD  O.M.S. CF 08 13.78 13.95 13.78
6 193 SHANE  KELLY VAN  DIEMAN  RF 96 14.36 13.88 13.88
7 190 DAVID  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 14.07 14.18 14.07

C14 - Sports Cars Racing & Sports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 210 MICHAEL  HAIG BENTLEY  MK VI 14.56 14.95 14.56
2 199 DAVID  NEWMAN H.W.M. 15.86 17.01 15.86
3 208 JOHN EARLE- MARCH ALVIS  S E 16.66 17.50 16.66
4 197 BRIAN  JOLLIFFE COOPER  MK 6 16.79 16.95 16.79
5 203 JAMES  HOLLAND COOPER  MK VIII 17.10 19.60 17.10
6 207 ROBERT  COBDEN RILEY 17.87 N/S 17.87
7 205 JOHN  PESKETT ALLARD  L TYPE 17.94 18.49 17.94
8 200 NORMAN  GOODMAN BUGATTI  T35B  G/P 24.20 18.74 18.74
9 204 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 19.46 19.95 19.46

10 201 DAVID  VENABLES FIAT  BALILLA 20.29 21.35 20.29
11 202 JOHN  POTTS MONACO 21.35 24.30 21.35
12 209 MARTIN  SISMEY ALVIS  SP 20 21.59 22.44 21.59
13 198 DAVID  GIBBINS PANHARD LEVASSO 50.64 48.89 48.89
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MC1 - Vintage & Classic (up to 1972) Consistancy Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 336 MIKE GILBERT DRESDA HONDA 13.68 16.12 13.68
2 308 ANDY  FORWARD TRIUMPH/ MORADO 15.36 15.06 15.06
3 315 RICHARD  MORGAN RUDGE  SPRINTER 15.27 15.85 15.27
4 311 STEVE  KEYS NORTON JAP S/S 16.67 15.71 15.71
5 316 ROGER  PAILES TRIUMH  T100 16.42 16.33 16.33
6 318 JOHN E YOUNG TRI-JAP 16.45 17.21 16.45
7 310 MARK  ILLMAN LEIGH/RUDGE 17.53 16.46 16.46
8 317 ANDREW WALI TAYLOR ARIEL  BADGER 17.09 N/S 17.09
9 303 B0B  ANDERSON JAP/ SPEC 17.16 17.82 17.16

10 309 CHRIS  ILLMAN AJS 17.23 19.41 17.23
11 312 JOHN  LANDRIDGE NORTON/ATLAS 17.53 N/S 17.53
12 301 VICTOR  ALDOUS LAMBRETTA   SX 19.02 19.40 19.02
13 305 FRANK  CLARKE NORTON/JAP 21.65 21.02 21.02

MC2 - Solos up to 350cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 325 PETER  WILSON SPONDON  YAMAHA 15.15 13.71 13.71
2 324 OWEN  SWINERD HONDA  NSR  S/S 15.17 14.71 14.71
3 323 DAVID  HARVEY HONDA 15.97 15.46 15.46
4 321 RON  CHEESMAN SUZUKI  X7/S 17.17 16.71 16.71

MC3 - Solos up to 500cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 331 ANDREW  EMBLING KTM  SX 14.52 13.12 13.12
2 334 ALAN  TINNION YAMAHA RDZ 13.28 14.11 13.28
3 333 MARTIN  NEWTON HONDA CBR 400RR 13.29 13.49 13.29
4 332 MALCOLM  HERWIN P/MANX NORTON 13.55 13.42 13.42
5 302 DAVE  ALLMAN YAMAHA 14.36 14.79 14.36

MC4 - Solos up 1000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 342 STUART  DONALD SUZUKI  GSXR/T 13.30 13.15 13.15
2 344 JAYNE  GLOVER TRIUMPH/DAYTONA 14.97 13.65 13.65
3 343 DAVE  GLOVER DUCATI  /S 13.91 15.50 13.91
4 341 TONY  DAVIS DUCATI  748 14.66 14.23 14.23
5 345 CLIVE  HURST SUZUKI  XN85/T 15.91 15.59 15.59
6 347 TONY MADGWICK YAMAHA XS650 17.30 N/S 17.30

MC5 - Sidecars & 3 Wheelers
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 354 J.RENWICK / "SLIM LEAD ED" VINCENT  / SPEC 14.64 14.14 14.14
2 353 D.LINDSEY / V.WATERS DLR  F1 14.50 14.37 14.37
3 356 STAN STEPHENS YAMAHA BANSHEE 15.39 15.49 15.39
4 351 P.GREGORY / M.GRUNDKIEVLLZSUZUKI  GSX 15.43 15.98 15.43
5 352 R.HOLLINGSHEAD / A.BARNARDBAKER  SUZUKI 15.69 16.62 15.69

MC6 - Production Solos
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 366 STEVE  WALTON SUZUKI  GSXR 11.28 11.01 11.01
2 363 MIKE  GRAINGER KAWASAKI  XZ12R 11.50 12.32 11.50
3 364 FRED  GRAINGER SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 11.72 12.16 11.72
4 361 SIMON  COOPER HONDA CBR1000RR 13.46 13.27 13.27
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MC6 - Production Solos
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

5 365 TERRY  HOMAN SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 13.56 N/S 13.56
6 362 PAUL  BONHAM SUZUKI TL 1000R 13.76 14.80 13.76

MC7 - Solos up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 382 ROGER  SIMMONS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 12.61 11.60 11.60
2 386 PHIL  WOOD SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 12.30 12.83 12.30
3 384 BARRY  VARNDELL KAWASAKI  Z1000J 12.59 13.58 12.59
4 373 KEITH  COOPER SUZUKI  GSXR 13.46 12.86 12.86
5 378 CRAIG  MALLABONE SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 13.46 13.78 13.46
6 380 MANFRED  RAUSCHER KAWASAKI  ZRX 14.33 13.98 13.98
7 374 KAROL  DAVERN SPONDON SUZUKI  GSXR/T 14.31 14.99 14.31
8 383 PHIL  STEELE KAWASAKI  XZ12R 15.43 N/S 15.43
9 371 RICHARD  ALBANS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA N/S 16.06 16.06
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 174 MICHAEL  ENDEAN XTRAC GOULDPUMA 10.89 10.63 10.63
2 366 STEVE  WALTON SUZUKI  GSXR 11.28 11.01 11.01
3 128 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  WESTFIELD 11.27 14.52 11.27
4 108 RICHARD  GIRLING NISSAN  GT-R 11.32 12.62 11.32
5 74 SIMON  HICKS TOYOTA  MR2 11.42 N/S 11.42
6 363 MIKE  GRAINGER KAWASAKI  XZ12R 11.50 12.32 11.50
7 106 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON PORSCHE  996 11.60 N/S 11.60
8 382 ROGER  SIMMONS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 12.61 11.60 11.60
9 17 SIMON  HICKS TOYOTA  MR2 11.72 N/S 11.72

10 364 FRED  GRAINGER SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 11.72 12.16 11.72
11 30 JUSTIN  NICHOLSON PORSCHE  997 11.95 N/S 11.95
12 161 RODNEY  THORNE PILBEAM  MP 43 12.37 11.95 11.95
13 42 MATT  DAVIS PORSCHE  996 12.08 N/S 12.08
14 98 PHIL  KEEN SKELTA  SPYDER 12.15 13.42 12.15
15 192 STEVE  MILES VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 12.26 12.89 12.26
16 75 JOE  EAGLE MERCEDES  SLS 12.30 13.29 12.30
17 386 PHIL  WOOD SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 12.30 12.83 12.30
18 188 MATT  HILLAN SBD  O.M.S  CF 08 12.39 12.35 12.35
19 79 SIMON  PAUL TOYOTA  SUPRA 12.41 16.47 12.41
20 57 JOE  EAGLE MERCEDES  SLS 12.42 N/S 12.42
21 61 TONY  GRAVENOR AUDI  R8 V10 12.54 N/S 12.54
22 141 JOHN  CHURCH AUDI  80  QUATTRO 12.57 13.14 12.57
23 384 BARRY  VARNDELL KAWASAKI  Z1000J 12.59 13.58 12.59
24 187 BILL  GOULDTHORPE VAN  DIEMEN  RF 96 13.09 12.63 12.63
25 39 DEAN  HAYS TVR  SAGARIS 12.68 N/S 12.68
26 19 DEAN  GOLDING BENTLEY  GTV  CON 12.70 N/S 12.70
27 135 NADINE  GEARY DODGE VIPER 12.71 15.85 12.71
28 26 NICK  WHITE TVR  CERBERA 12.83 N/S 12.83
29 373 KEITH  COOPER SUZUKI  GSXR 13.46 12.86 12.86
30 9 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN ROADCRAFT CORBA 12.88 N/S 12.88
31 166 CHENG  LIM RAM  TRSC 13.04 12.88 12.88
32 59 GIAN  AVIGNONE TESLA 12.96 N/S 12.96
33 58 KEITH ROBINSON TESLA 12.99 N/S 12.99
34 101 TONY  BIANCHI CHEVRON B8 12.99 14.41 12.99
35 131 GRAYHAM  PARKER LOTUS  ELISE 13.12 13.99 13.12
36 331 ANDREW  EMBLING KTM  SX 14.52 13.12 13.12
37 142 JOSS  RONCHETTI TALBOT  SUNBEAM 13.15 13.59 13.15
38 175 JAMES  TILLER ALLARD  J2 13.15 N/S 13.15
39 342 STUART  DONALD SUZUKI  GSXR/T 13.30 13.15 13.15
40 97 BILL  HARBOUR ESCORT COSWORTH 13.18 13.75 13.18
41 89 ROBERT  ORAM FERRARI  F40 13.19 N/S 13.19
42 129 CRAIG  SAMPSON SBD  WESTFIELD 13.20 13.23 13.20
43 73 LAURIE  HATCHARD DAX  RUSH 13.55 13.22 13.22
44 43 LEE  BAILEY DODGE  VIPER 13.25 N/S 13.25
45 3 DAVID  MANSER CHEVROLET 13.27 N/S 13.27
46 361 SIMON  COOPER HONDA CBR1000RR 13.46 13.27 13.27
47 334 ALAN  TINNION YAMAHA RDZ 13.28 14.11 13.28
48 333 MARTIN  NEWTON HONDA CBR 400RR 13.29 13.49 13.29
49 182 HAMISH  LINDSAY JEDI  4/40 13.31 14.56 13.31
50 160 JOHN  FORSYTH PILBEAM  MP 43 13.75 13.36 13.36
51 332 MALCOLM  HERWIN P/MANX NORTON 13.55 13.42 13.42
52 378 CRAIG  MALLABONE SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 13.46 13.78 13.46
53 114 ANDY  COUCHMAN CATERHAM  S/S 13.50 15.46 13.50
54 56 LEE  KEATING MERCEDES  ML 13.51 N/S 13.51
55 365 TERRY  HOMAN SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 13.56 N/S 13.56
56 150 CHRIS  CHAPMAN RADICAL   C/S 13.61 13.95 13.61
57 93 DAVID  MANSER CHEVROLET 13.63 16.24 13.63
58 191 JONATHAN  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 13.94 13.63 13.63
59 344 JAYNE  GLOVER TRIUMPH/DAYTONA 14.97 13.65 13.65
60 32 ROBERT LANCASTERgaye LOTUS  EXIGE 13.66 N/S 13.66
61 84 GRAHAM  CAVE FERRARI  F430F1 13.68 14.60 13.68
62 336 MIKE GILBERT DRESDA HONDA 13.68 16.12 13.68
63 325 PETER  WILSON SPONDON  YAMAHA 15.15 13.71 13.71
64 130 MICHAEL  KASON FIAT  X 1/9 13.72 N/S 13.72
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All Results In Order of Overall Time cont.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

65 139 AARON  TUCKER BMW  M3 13.73 15.28 13.73
66 154 BILL  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 13.75 14.08 13.75
67 362 PAUL  BONHAM SUZUKI TL 1000R 13.76 14.80 13.76
68 189 ALLI  GIBBONS SBD  O.M.S. CF 08 13.78 13.95 13.78
69 151 AARON  BAILEY RADICAL  SR4 13.84 14.16 13.84
70 153 MATT  OLIVER MAZDA  RX7 13.84 13.93 13.84
71 193 SHANE  KELLY VAN  DIEMAN  RF 96 14.36 13.88 13.88
72 343 DAVE  GLOVER DUCATI  /S 13.91 15.50 13.91
73 181 HUGH  TEAGLE JEDI  4/40 15.06 13.92 13.92
74 85 JEFF  ALLAN TVR  CERBERA 13.94 14.60 13.94
75 162 CARL  NEWMAN VOLKSWAGEN 16.70 13.94 13.94
76 380 MANFRED  RAUSCHER KAWASAKI  ZRX 14.33 13.98 13.98
77 118 MICHAEL  STEVENS GINETTA  G20 14.00 15.05 14.00
78 78 NICK  TAYLOR ASTON  MARTIN  V8 14.02 15.21 14.02
79 38 JAMES  SCOTCHMERE TVR  CERBERA 14.04 N/S 14.04
80 190 DAVID  GIBBS REYNARD  FVL 14.07 14.18 14.07
81 87 GREG  PARNELL MORGAN  AERO 8 14.08 15.15 14.08
82 49 J0NATHAN  BULLION ESCORT  RS 14.09 N/S 14.09
83 354 J.RENWICK / "SLIM LEAD ED" VINCENT  / SPEC 14.64 14.14 14.14
84 113 PETER  LETHBRIDGE CATERHAM SEVEN 14.20 15.75 14.20
85 138 JAMIE  GOUGH FORD  ESCORT 14.21 16.07 14.21
86 341 TONY  DAVIS DUCATI  748 14.66 14.23 14.23
87 143 BRIAN  LILLEY FORD  COSWORTH 14.24 15.43 14.24
88 83 BRIAN  TYRER ASTON  MARTIN 14.25 15.38 14.25
89 136 BJORN  ARNILS DODGE VIPER 14.49 14.25 14.25
90 167 SUE  HAYES FORCE  SR8 14.27 N/S 14.27
91 137 MICHAEL  BROGAN MASERATI  MONZA 14.29 15.35 14.29
92 90 ROBERT  ORAM JAGUAR  E TYPE 14.30 16.24 14.30
93 374 KAROL  DAVERN SPONDON SUZUKI  GSXR/T 14.31 14.99 14.31
94 148 KEVIN  COLE IMP 14.33 14.35 14.33
95 122 DEREK  MULLIS MINI  COOPER  S 14.34 14.86 14.34
96 302 DAVE  ALLMAN YAMAHA 14.36 14.79 14.36
97 353 D.LINDSEY / V.WATERS DLR  F1 14.50 14.37 14.37
98 6 ROGER  BLUFF MORGAN 14.40 N/S 14.40
99 112 STEVE  CLARK WESTFIELD  SEIW 14.40 16.12 14.40

100 8 GREG  PARNELL MORGAN  AERO 8 14.41 N/S 14.41
101 37 TONI  VALENTI AC 428 F/B 14.49 N/S 14.49
102 172 ANDREW  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE /C 15.27 14.54 14.54
103 210 MICHAEL  HAIG BENTLEY  MK VI 14.56 14.95 14.56
104 156 TIM  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 15.02 14.62 14.62
105 7 MICHAEL  BROGAN MASERATI  MONZA 14.64 N/S 14.64
106 134 JASON  EASTON SIERRA XR 4/4 14.65 15.49 14.65
107 324 OWEN  SWINERD HONDA  NSR  S/S 15.17 14.71 14.71
108 70 ALAN  BANKHURST TVR  VIXEN 14.73 16.08 14.73
109 12 RUSSELL  THOMPSON VOLVO  854 T5R 14.75 N/S 14.75
110 115 SIMON  SAPSTED CATERHAM  S/S 15.04 14.75 14.75
111 76 ROGER  BLUFF MORGAN 14.76 17.53 14.76
112 123 KEN  BANKS DAURIAN  MK 7 14.76 15.72 14.76
113 25 MARC  SLATTERY HONDA  NSX 14.78 N/S 14.78
114 88 PETER  BROWN PORSCHE  BOXTER 21.67 14.79 14.79
115 41 STEPHEN  MOISEY FORD  MUSTANG 14.87 N/S 14.87
116 29 CHRIS  HOBDEN MGB 14.91 N/S 14.91
117 86 ANDREW  FORDYCE JAGUAR  E  TYPE 14.95 15.56 14.95
118 21 PHILIP  HYETT DATSUN  240 Z 14.97 N/S 14.97
119 1 CHRIS  ELLIS TRIUMPH  TR 7 V8 14.99 N/S 14.99
120 180 GEOFF  JACKSON JAGUAR XK 14.99 17.60 14.99
121 157 ANDY  MARSHALL GARDNER DOUGLAS 14.99 15.10 14.99
122 159 JON  DOUBLEDAY AC SUPERBLOWER 15.02 15.53 15.02
123 165 GINO  CUOMO DAX  RUSH 15.05 N/S 15.05
124 308 ANDY  FORWARD TRIUMPH/ MORADO 15.36 15.06 15.06
125 23 PAUL  CORLETT NG TC 15.09 N/S 15.09
126 15 RICHARD  BOWEN FIAT  X1/9 15.18 N/S 15.18
127 50 JEREMY  JOHN C  TYPE  JAGUAR 15.19 N/S 15.19
128 179 IAN  DAVIES O.M.S. 21.80 15.21 15.21
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All Results In Order of Overall Time cont.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
129 28 CATHY  CASEY AUDI  TT 15.27 N/S 15.27
130 315 RICHARD  MORGAN RUDGE  SPRINTER 15.27 15.85 15.27
131 14 DAVID  PURTON FORD  XR4i 15.30 N/S 15.30
132 51 SIMON  ANDREWS VW  GOLF  GTI 15.35 N/S 15.35
133 82 ARTHUR  MASSEY TRIUMPH  TR7 V8 15.37 16.90 15.37
134 45 JULIAN  ANTILL BMW 3 SERIES TOURING 15.39 N/S 15.39
135 356 STAN STEPHENS YAMAHA BANSHEE 15.39 15.49 15.39
136 169 STEPHEN  LOADSMAN ROADCRAFT 15.42 15.59 15.42
137 18 ANDY  GAY HONDA  S 2000 15.43 N/S 15.43
138 351 P.GREGORY / M.GRUNDKIEVLLZSUZUKI  GSX 15.43 15.98 15.43
139 383 PHIL  STEELE KAWASAKI  XZ12R 15.43 N/S 15.43
140 173 PENNY  COUGHLAN Z CAR MONTE/C 15.44 15.65 15.44
141 323 DAVID  HARVEY HONDA 15.97 15.46 15.46
142 345 CLIVE  HURST SUZUKI  XN85/T 15.91 15.59 15.59
143 36 TIM  MORLEY PEUGOT 106 15.66 N/S 15.66
144 69 STEVEN  HARRIS AUSTIN  MINI 15.68 16.83 15.68
145 352 R.HOLLINGSHEAD / A.BARNARDBAKER  SUZUKI 15.69 16.62 15.69
146 311 STEVE  KEYS NORTON JAP S/S 16.67 15.71 15.71
147 94 NICHOLAS  JACKSON FORD  FAIRLANE 15.79 N/S 15.79
148 53 MIKE  PICKUP FORD  MODEL  A 15.82 N/S 15.82
149 155 CHRIS  SIMPSON FORD  GT40 17.38 15.84 15.84
150 91 JULIAN  BAILEY WATTS ASTON  MARTIN  V8 15.85 16.16 15.85
151 44 CHRIS  GREENWOOD BMW 3 SERIES TOURING 15.86 N/S 15.86
152 199 DAVID  NEWMAN H.W.M. 15.86 17.01 15.86
153 2 NICHOLAS  MANSER CHEVROLET 15.92 N/S 15.92
154 77 SIMON  SHARP ALFA  ROMEO  GTV 15.95 16.95 15.95
155 22 JOHN   GILCHRIST VW  R32 16.05 N/S 16.05
156 371 RICHARD  ALBANS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA N/S 16.06 16.06
157 152 CLIVE  STEPHEHS TIGER  AVON 16.09 16.77 16.09
158 107 PATRICK  CURRAN MITSUBISHI  GTO 16.16 16.86 16.16
159 149 TERENCE  STOCKWELL VAN DIEMEN 16.17 17.11 16.17
160 20 ROB  ALCOCK SUNBEAM  ALPINE 16.27 N/S 16.27
161 72 ROBERT  APPLEBY PORSCHE  911S 16.30 16.42 16.30
162 316 ROGER  PAILES TRIUMH  T100 16.42 16.33 16.33
163 4 NICHOLAS  JACKSON FORD  FAIRLANE 16.39 N/S 16.39
164 318 JOHN E YOUNG TRI-JAP 16.45 17.21 16.45
165 310 MARK  ILLMAN LEIGH/RUDGE 17.53 16.46 16.46
166 35 ANDREW  ATHERTON ALFA  ROMEO  GTV 16.56 N/S 16.56
167 46 BRADLEY  MOTTIER DATSUN  240 Z 16.58 N/S 16.58
168 40 DAVID  HIGGS DODGE  BUS/COUPE 16.60 N/S 16.60
169 208 JOHN EARLE- MARCH ALVIS  S E 16.66 17.50 16.66
170 321 RON  CHEESMAN SUZUKI  X7/S 17.17 16.71 16.71
171 163 ROY  SMART GTD 40 16.98 16.77 16.77
172 197 BRIAN  JOLLIFFE COOPER  MK 6 16.79 16.95 16.79
173 47 SIMON  POTTS ESCORT  MK 2 16.91 N/S 16.91
174 27 JOHN  SCANLON BENTLET/ARNAGE 16.95 N/S 16.95
175 317 ANDREW WALI TAYLOR ARIEL  BADGER 17.09 N/S 17.09
176 203 JAMES  HOLLAND COOPER  MK VIII 17.10 19.60 17.10
177 303 B0B  ANDERSON JAP/ SPEC 17.16 17.82 17.16
178 24 DANIEL  HAY RENAULT/AVANTIME 17.20 N/S 17.20
179 309 CHRIS  ILLMAN AJS 17.23 19.41 17.23
180 16 GRAHAM  MILES JAGUAR  E TYPE 17.24 N/S 17.24
181 347 TONY MADGWICK YAMAHA XS650 17.30 N/S 17.30
182 60 PHILIP  BIFFEN BMW  735i 17.39 N/S 17.39
183 170 GERRY  CANNON CANTRAC  ULTIMA 17.46 N/S 17.46
184 312 JOHN  LANDRIDGE NORTON/ATLAS 17.53 N/S 17.53
185 5 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 17.70 N/S 17.70
186 207 ROBERT  COBDEN RILEY 17.87 N/S 17.87
187 205 JOHN  PESKETT ALLARD  L TYPE 17.94 18.49 17.94
188 34 RUSSELL  BURTON MAZDA  MX5 17.99 N/S 17.99
189 71 PATRICK  CURRAN MERCEDES  190  SC 18.13 19.13 18.13
190 52 STEPHEN  JONES MG MIDGET 18.18 N/S 18.18
191 178 CLIFF  COLWELL C.C.S. 18.23 19.44 18.23
192 95 GRAHAM  HODGSON-J PORSCHE  944 18.24 18.93 18.24
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All Results In Order of Overall Time cont.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
193 171 LEN WOOLLER DAX  TOJ 20.41 18.54 18.54
194 200 NORMAN  GOODMAN BUGATTI  T35B  G/P 24.20 18.74 18.74
195 301 VICTOR  ALDOUS LAMBRETTA   SX 19.02 19.40 19.02
196 33 PAUL  SPINK FORD  GRAN TORINO 19.32 N/S 19.32
197 204 HAKAN  SANDBERG JBS  F3 19.46 19.95 19.46
198 55 PAUL  DOOLEY SMART CITY 19.67 N/S 19.67
199 201 DAVID  VENABLES FIAT  BALILLA 20.29 21.35 20.29
200 305 FRANK  CLARKE NORTON/JAP 21.65 21.02 21.02
201 202 JOHN  POTTS MONACO 21.35 24.30 21.35
202 209 MARTIN  SISMEY ALVIS  SP 20 21.59 22.44 21.59
203 67 MARC  HANSON MG YB 25.34 24.91 24.91
204 198 DAVID  GIBBINS PANHARD LEVASSO 50.64 48.89 48.89
205 168 CHRIS  CANNELL FORCE  SR8 FAIL N/S FAIL
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/S Finish

1 174 MICHAEL  ENDEAN XTRAC GOULDPUMA 2.40 144 10.72
2 108 RICHARD  GIRLING NISSAN  GT-R 2.32 127 11.96
3 161 RODNEY  THORNE PILBEAM  MP 43 2.91 131 12.88
4 128 CAROLE  TORKINGTON SBD  WESTFIELD 3.21 121 14.51
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle 64ft F/S Finish

1 366 STEVE  WALTON SUZUKI  GSXR 2.27 143 10.60
2 364 FRED  GRAINGER SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.43 137 11.60
3 363 MIKE  GRAINGER KAWASAKI  XZ12R 2.57 144 11.73
4 382 ROGER  SIMMONS SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 3.43 149 12.02
5 384 BARRY  VARNDELL KAWASAKI  Z1000J 2.77 123 12.29
6 386 PHIL  WOOD SUZUKI  HAYABUSA 2.90 132 12.34
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